PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6687599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SERGEY A. TELENKOV	03/19/2021
ROBIN F. CASTELINO	03/19/2021
BRIAN J. BOOTH	03/19/2021
MARINA VERNALIS	04/28/2021
FATMA USTA	03/19/2021
BAHAREH TAJI	03/19/2021
DAVID GLOAG	03/19/2021
DANIEL LABONTÉ	03/19/2021
MD SHAHIDUL ISLAM	03/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUSCULSCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	8230 LEESBURG PIKE, SUITE 620
Internal Address:	C/O NV COMMERCIAL
City:	VIENNA
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22182

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16854894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (906)297-6014

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 906-297-8011

Email: vortekx@centurytel.net
Correspondent Name: KURT L. VANVOORHIES

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 68

Address Line 4: DETOUR VILLAGE, MICHIGAN 49725

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1928-03015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KURT L. VANVOORHIES
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt L. VanVoorhies, Ph.D., P.E. /
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=1928-03015_ExecutedAssignment_20316_210319_210428-_LetterBW-300dpi#page1.tif source=1928-03015_ExecutedAssignment_20316_210319_210428-_LetterBW-300dpi#page2.tif source=1928-03015_ExecutedAssignment_20316_210319_210428-_LetterBW-300dpi#page3.tif source=1928-03015_ExecutedAssignment_20316_210319_210428-_LetterBW-300dpi#page4.tif source=1928-03015_ExecutedAssignment_20316_210319_210428-_LetterBW-300dpi#page5.tif source=1928-03015_ExecutedAssignment_20316_210319_210428-_LetterBW-300dpi#page6.tif source=1928-03015_ExecutedAssignment_20316_210319_210428-_LetterBW-300dpi#page6.tif

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)

Docket No. 1928-03015

This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title and inte	erest: (check all that apply):
×	United States of America rights, title and into	erest in the invention
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the inven-	ition
IXI	United States Patent Application Serial No.	16/854,894
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 2020-04-21
	United States Provisional Patent Application	n Serial No.
	United States Patent No(s).	
	International (PCT) Patent Application Seri	ial No.
	Other (specify)	
Title of the l	Invention	
MEDIC	AL DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEM	
Inventors (a	ssignors)	
I	Nama	Address

Name	Address
Sergey A. TELENKOV	1333 Klondike Rd., Ottawa, ON, K2W 0C5
Robin F. CASTELINO	86 Goldridge Dr., Kanata, ON, K2T 1E9
Brian J. BOOTH	35 Stroughton Cres., Munster, ON KOA 3PO
Marina VERNALIS	304 Macs Farm Court, Silver Spring, MD 20905
Fatma USTA	505-35 Woodridge Crescent, Nepean, ON K2B 7T5
Bahareh TAJI	1085 Northgraves Cr., Ottawa, ON, Canada K2M 0C6
David GLOAG	25 Tobermory Cres., Kanata, ON, K2K 2S2
Daniel LABONTÉ	16 Windsor Ave., Ottawa, ON, K1S OW4
Md Shahidul ISLAM	Unit 406-25 Woodridge Cres., Ottawa, ON, K2B 7T4

Assignee

Name	Address
AUSCULSCIENCES, INC.	8230 Leesburg Pike, Suite 620 C/O NV COMMERCIAL Vienna, Virginia 22182

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1928-03015

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Sergey A. TELENKOV	
Robin F. CASTELINO	
Brian J. BOOTH	
Marina VERNALIS	
Fatma USTA	
Bahareh TAJI	
David GLOAG	
Daniel LABONTÉ	
Md Shahidul ISLAM	

Page 2 of 6

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)

Docket No. 1928-03015

	Notarization prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
	March, in the year Doll
City of Ottawa	BHL C
Province of Ontario, CANADA	(Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared Sergey A.	
she is authorized to execute the same this	be a free act and deed and also represented that he orday of _MARCH , in the year_909!.
Michel H. Goulet IN TESTIMONY Volaryonwheels.ca (613) 447-4399 this <u>/9</u> day of 11-300 Earl Grey Dr. #401 Kanata, ON K2T 1G1	WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal MARCH, 9021, at the city of Ottawa, CANADA. A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario
Executed this day of	March, in the year 2021
at City of Ottawa Province of Ontario, CANADA	(Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared Robin F. C	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to she is authorized to execute the same this Michel H. Goulet IN TESTIMONY V	The be a free act and deed and also represented that he or day of MACH, in the year 102 L WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my notatial seal MACH, 102 (, at the city of Ottawa, CANADA. A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario
Executed this \ \ \ \ day of \	Merch, in the year 2021
Executed this\ day of _ at City of Ottawa	Sooks
Province of Ontario, CANADA	(Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared Brian J. B	оотн
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to she is authorized to execute the same this	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or /9day of MARCH, in the year 2421.
this <u>/ / 9</u> day of _	WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal MACH, at the city of Ottawa, CANADA.
Michel H. Goulet	11-0111) d
notaryonwheels.ca (613) 447-4399 11-300 Earl Grey Dr. #401	A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario
Kanata, ON K2T 1G1	A riotary - Home-in and for the Florince of Ontario

PATENT

REEL: 056108 FRAME: 0690

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1928-03015

(Although notarization is not necessary		1 <u>7.4110H</u> facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
at		
State of	_	
County of		(Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared	Marina VERNAI	LIS
	_	a free act and deed and also represented that he or, in the year
IN	TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial scal
thi	s day of	, in the year
		(Signature of Notary Public)
Executed this 1914	day of Mur	ch, in the year 2011
at		2 1
City of Ottawa		tatitus.
Province of Ontario, CANADA	L	(Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared	Fatma USTA	
		a free act and deed and also represented that he or
	•	day of MARCH, in the year <u>902</u> (
Michel H. Goulet IN	TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal
ptaryonwheels.ca (613) 447-4399 thi	s day of	ARCH , 1901, at the city of Ottawa, CANADA.
11-300 Earl Grey Dr. #401		Morting
Kanata, ON K2T 1G1	AN	Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario
Executed this 19 H	day ofM	arch, in the year 2021
at		
City of Ottawa		l ovi
Province of Ontario, CANADA		(Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared	Bahareh TAJI	
who acknowledged the foregoing	g instrument to be a	a free act and deed and also represented that he or
she is authorized to execute the		
		REOF, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal
this raryonwheels.ca (613) 447-4399	s <u>/ </u>	MPS 1 , 2021 , at the city of Ottawa, CANADA.
11-300 Earl Grey Dr. #403		This the
Kanata, ON K2T 1G1	<u> </u>	Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

REEL: 056108 FRAME: 0691

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. **1928-03015**

She is authorized to execute the same plana enough bill in TEXT NOTARY PUBLIC MONTGOMERY COUNTY MARYLAND My Commission Expires 12-18-2023	arina VEI strument to ne this STIMONY V RM day of _	Moring Nernalis (Signature of Inventor) RNALIS to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or also day of found, in the year 2021. WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal fine (Signature of Notary Public)
State of Manjaud County of Marjaud Before me personally appeared Mawho acknowledged the foregoing in she is authorized to execute the same of the sa	arina VEI strument to ne this STIMONY VER day of _	Marine of Inventor) RNALIS To be a free act and deed and also represented that he or also day of find, in the year 2021. WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal find find the year 2021. WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal find find the year 2021.
Before me personally appeared Mawho acknowledged the foregoing in she is authorized to execute the same DIANA ENGLA BILL NOTARY PUBLIC MONTGOMERY COUNTY MARYLAND My Contribution Expires 12-18-2023	arina VEI strument to ne this STIMONY VER day of _	RNALIS o be a free act and deed and also represented that he or 28 th day of find, in the year 2021. WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal find in the year 2021.
Before me personally appeared Mawho acknowledged the foregoing in she is authorized to execute the same DIANA ENGLA BILL NOTARY PUBLIC MONTGOMERY COUNTY MARYLAND My Contribution Expires 12-18-2023	arina VEI strument to ne this STIMONY VER day of _	RNALIS o be a free act and deed and also represented that he or 28 th day of find, in the year 20 21. WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal find he year 2021.
who acknowledged the foregoing in she is authorized to execute the same the same of the sa	strument to ne this STIMONY \ May of _	where object and deed and also represented that he or day of find, in the year 2021. WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal find, in the year 2021.
DIANA ENOLA BILL NOTARY PUBLIC MONTGOMERY COUNTY MARYLAND My Commission Expires 12-18-2023	ne this STIMONY \ ? ^M _ day of _	day of Amil, in the year 2021. WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal Amil , in the year 2021.
DIANA ENOLA BILL IN TES NOTARY PUBLIC MONTGOMERY COUNTY MARYLAND My Commission Expires 12-19-2023	STIMONY V	WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal fyil, in the year 202!
DIANA ENOLA BILL IN TES NOTARY PUBLIC MONTGOMERY COUNTY MARYLAND My Commission Expires 12-19-2023	STIMONY V	WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal fyil, in the year 202!
MARYLAND My Commission Expires 12-19-2023		
Executed this		
Executed this	dan of	
at	_ <i>aay of</i> _	, in the year
City of Ottawa		(Simplement of Inventor)
Province of Ontario, CANADA	TIOMS	(Signature of Inventor)
	strument to	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or, in the year
IN TES	TIMONY V	WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal,, at the city of Ottawa, CANADA.
		A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario
Executed thisat	_ day of _	, in the year
City of Ottawa		
Province of Ontario, CANADA		(Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared Bal	hareh TA	JI
who acknowledged the foregoing ins	strument to	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or
		day of, in the year
		WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal
this	day of _	,, at the city of Ottawa, CANADA.

REEL: 056108 FRAME: 0692

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1928-03015

Notarization

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

at	
	thes, in the year 2.92.
	asing
City of Ottawa	- Correction
Province of Ontario, CANADA	(Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared David GLO	AG
she is authorized to execute the same this	
Michel H. Goulet IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal
	MARCH , 9021, at the city of Ottawa, CANADA.
11-300 Earl Grey Dr. #401 Kanata, ON K2T 1G1	Market Mark
Kallata, Ola K21 101	A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario
Executed this \(\frac{1}{9} \) day of	March, in the year 2021
at	
City of Ottawa	- Wart
Province of Ontario, CANADA	(Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appeared Daniel LA	BONTÉ
	o be a free act and deed and also represented that he or //day of MARUH_, in the year 202!
	WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal
	MARCH, , 2021, at the city of Ottawa, CANADA.
11-300 Earl Grey Dr. #401 Kanata, ON K2T 1G1	This last the
Minico, Ore Alexada	A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario
Executed this 19 day of	Manch, in the year 2021
at	
_	and Shahidul Islam
at	Md. Shahidul Islam (Signature of Inventor)
at City of Ottawa	(Signature of Inventor)
at City of Ottawa Province of Ontario, CANADA Before me personally appeared Md Shahid	(Signature of Inventor)
at City of Ottawa Province of Ontario, CANADA Before me personally appeared Md Shahid	(Signature of Inventor) Hul ISLAM to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or
City of Ottawa Province of Ontario, CANADA Before me personally appeared Md Shahid who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to she is authorized to execute the same this IN TESTIMONY	(Signature of Inventor) Hul ISLAM to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or
City of Ottawa Province of Ontario, CANADA Before me personally appeared Md Shahid who acknowledged the foregoing instrument is she is authorized to execute the same this IN TESTIMONY Michel H. Goulles this /9 day of	(Signature of Inventor) Hul ISLAM to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or
City of Ottawa Province of Ontario, CANADA Before me personally appeared Md Shahid who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to she is authorized to execute the same this IN TESTIMONY	(Signature of Inventor) Hul ISLAM to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or
Executea this day of	in the year 2061

[Page 5 of 6]

PATENT

REEL: 056108 FRAME: 0693

Docket No. 1928-03015

Assignee	a:AUSCULSCIENCES, INC.	<u> </u>
Ву:	Jusaulis. Frederick W. SACHS Jr.	
Its :	Chairman	
Date:	2021-03-16	
Exect	uted thisday of _	MANUM, in the year 2021
State of V	INGIMA	
County of	n chuat	
Before me p	ersonally appeared Frederick W.	SACHS Jr.
who acknou she is author <u>202 (</u> .	vledged the foregoing instrument to be a rized to execute the same this\\!\\	free act and deed and also represented that he ofday of, in the year
		(Signature of Notary Public)
	Embossed Hereon Is My Commonwealth C1 Virginia Notary Public Seal My Commission Expires June 30, 2024 KATHY ELIZABETH CLATHOE	VATM GUTARETU CLAMUT (Printed Name)

In witness thereof and in agreement thereof,

PAGE 6 OF 6